TREND: If the election for governor were being held today, and the candidates were Beto
O’ Rourke the Democrat and Greg Abbott the Republican, for whom would you vote?

REGISTERED VOTERS. ... .ttt
SMONE WLDN'T

ORourke Abbott ELSE VOTE DK/NA
Jun 15, 2022 43 48 2 2 5
Dec 08, 2021 37 52 4 1 6

TREND: Is your opinion of Greg Abbott favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't
Fav UnFav Heard REF
Jun 15, 2022 46 45 [ 3 Low Fav
Dec 08, 2021 52 42 5 1
Jun 23, 2021 49 43 7 1
Aug 01, 2018 51 32 15 2
May 30, 2018 53 27 17 3 High Fav
Apr 18, 2018 51 33 14 2

TREND: Is your opinion of Beto O'Rourke favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him? (* Low also 30%)

REGISTERED VOTERS..........

Hvn't

Fav UnFav Heard REF
Jun 15, 2022 38 43 16 4
Dec 08, 2021 36 47 16 1
Jun 23, 2021 34 42 23 1
Feb 28, 2019 44 40 15 1 High Fav
Aug 01, 2018 33 23 43 1
May 30, 2018 30 19 50 2 Low Fav
Apr 18, 2018 30 16 53 1 ~*

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Greg Abbott is handling his job as
governor? (* High also 60%)

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA

Jun 15, 2022 46 48 7

Dec 08, 2021 53 41 6

Sep 28, 2021 44 47 10 Low App
Jun 23, 2021 48 46 6

Jul 22, 2020 48 44 8

Jun 03, 2020 56 32 12

Sep 11, 2019 56 27 16

Jun 06, 2019 60 28 13 High App
Feb 26, 2019 58 28 14

Aug 01, 2018 56 33 11

May 30, 2018 60 29 12 =

Apr 18, 2018 54 33 12



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the state legislature is handling its job?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Jun 15, 2022 37 53 11
Dec 08, 2021 42 46 12
Sep 28, 2021 38 50 12
Jun 23, 2021 41 47 12

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Ted Cruz is handling his job as United
States Senator?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Jun 15, 2022 43 50 7 Low App
Dec 08, 2021 51 45 4
Sep 28, 2021 47 47 6
Jun 23, 2021 46 49 5
Jul 22, 2020 48 42 10
Jun 03, 2020 45 42 13
Sep 11, 2019 49 40 12
Jun 05, 2019 50 42 8
Feb 26, 2019 51 40 9
Aug 01, 2018 50 42 8
May 30, 2018 52 39 9 High App
Apr 18, 2018 47 45 8

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way John Cornyn is handling his job as United
States Senator?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Jun 15, 2022 34 44 21 Low App
Dec 08, 2021 38 37 25
Sep 28, 2021 35 41 24
Jun 23, 2021 41 42 17
Jul 22, 2020 41 35 23
Jun 03, 2020 37 36 27
Sep 11, 2019 41 34 24
Jun 05, 2019 44 33 23 High App
Feb 26, 2019 43 26 31
Aug 01, 2018 39 30 30
May 30, 2018 40 30 30
Apr 18, 2018 39 30 30

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as
president?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
Jun 15, 2022 33 61 6
Dec 08, 2021 32 64 4
Sep 28, 2021 32 61 6
Jun 23, 2021 45 50 5
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REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
40 43 17
39 40 20
41 39 20

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Dan Patrick is handling his Jjob

REGISTERED VOTERS....

App Dis DK/NA
40 39 20
43 34 24

that Greg Abbott is honest, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes No DK/NA
46 45 9
55 39 6

that Greg Abbott has good leadership skills, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Yes No DK/NA

52
60

44 4
36 4

that Greg Abbott cares about average Texans, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes No DK/NA
47 48 5
57 40 3

that Beto O'Rourke is honest, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes No DK/NA
42 43 15
39 45 16
34 13 53

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Ken Paxton is handling his job as state

as



TREND: Would you say that Beto O'Rourke has good leadership skills, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes No DK/NA
Jun 15, 2022 43 45 12
Dec 08, 2021 37 49 14
Apr 18, 2018 35 18 48

TREND: Would you say that Beto O'Rourke cares about average Texans, or not?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes No DK/NA
Jun 15, 2022 51 41 8
Dec 08, 2021 45 44 11
Apr 18, 2018 41 17 42

TREND: In your opinion, what is the most urgent issue facing Texas today: COVID-19, the
economy, climate change, the Texas-Mexico border, health care, election laws, racial
inequality, schools, crime, abortion, taxes, or gun policy?

REGISTERED VOTERS
Jun 15 Dec 08
2022 2021

COVID-19

Economy

Climate change
Texas-Mexico border
Health care
Election laws
Racial inequality
Schools

Crime

Abortion

Taxes

Gun policy
SOMETHING ELSE (VOL)
DK/NA
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TREND: Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think would do a better job
handling the economy: Greg Abbott or Beto O'Rourke?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Abbott ORourke DK/NA

Jun 15, 2022 52 38 10
Dec 08, 2021 60 32 8

TREND: Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think would do a better job
handling the response to the coronavirus: Greg Abbott or Beto O'Rourke?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Abbott ORourke DK/NA

Jun 15, 2022 51 40 10
Dec 08, 2021 54 39 7



TREND: Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think would do a better job
handling the situation at the Mexican border: Greg Abbott or Beto O'Rourke?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Abbott ORourke DK/NA

Jun 15, 2022 53 38 9
Dec 08, 2021 58 35 7

TREND: Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think would do a better job
handling abortion: Greg Abbott or Beto O'Rourke?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Abbott ORourke DK/NA

Jun 15, 2022 42 44 14
Dec 08, 2021 49 41 10

TREND: Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think would do a better job
handling gun policy: Greg Abbott or Beto O'Rourke?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Abbott ORourke DK/NA

Jun 15, 2022 47 43 9
Dec 08, 2021 60 33 6
TREND: Regardless of how you intend to vote, who do you think would do a better job

handling election laws: Greg Abbott or Beto O'Rourke?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Abbott ORourke DK/NA

Jun 15, 2022 49 42 9
Dec 08, 2021 55 40 6
TREND: Do you think that Greg Abbott is too conservative, too liberal, or about right?

REGISTERED VOTERS............

Too Too About

Cons Lib Right DK/NA
Jun 15, 2022 45 7 42 6
Dec 08, 2021 41 6 49 5

TREND: Do you think that Beto O'Rourke is too conservative, too liberal, or about right?

REGISTERED VOTERS............

Too Too About
Cons Lib Right DK/NA
Jun 15, 2022 4 47 38 10

Dec 08, 2021 3 54 35 8



TREND: Do you think abortion should be legal in all cases, legal in most cases, illegal
in most cases, or illegal in all cases?

LEGAL....... ILLEGAL. ...

All Most Most All DK/NA
Jun 15, 2022 24 35 23 12 [
Sep 29, 2021 17 34 32 11 7
Apr 19, 2018 20 37 26 12 [

TREND: How about when the pregnancy was caused by rape or incest; do you think abortion
should be legal in that situation, or illegal?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Legal Illegal DK/NA

Jun 15, 2022 79 15 7
Sep 29, 2021 77 16 7

TREND: In general, do you agree or disagree with the 1973 Roe v. Wade Supreme Court
decision that established a woman's right to an abortion?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Agree Disagr DK/NA

Jun 15, 2022 59 35 6
Sep 29, 2021 60 31 9
Jun 24, 2021 58 35 7
Jun 06, 2019 57 36 7
Aug 02, 2018 62 30 8

TREND: Do you think abortions after a fetal heartbeat is detectable, which is usually
around 6 weeks of pregnancy, should be legal or illegal?

REGISTERED VOTERS....
Legal Illegal DK/NA

Jun 15, 2022 48 44 8
Sep 29, 2021 43 45 12

TREND: As you may know, the new abortion law that recently went into effect in Texas 1is
not enforced by the state, but is instead enforced by allowing private citizens to sue
anyone they suspect may have helped an abortion take place after a fetal heartbeat is
detectable. Do you think allowing private citizens to enforce the law instead of the
state is a good idea or a bad idea?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Good Bad
Idea Idea DK/NA
Jun 15, 2022 17 75 8

Sep 29, 2021 21 72 7



TREND: Do you support or oppose stricter gun laws in the United States?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Sup Opp DK/NA
Jun 15, 2022 58 38 4
Sep 11, 2019 53 40 7
May 31, 2018 49 45 6
Apr 19, 2018 55 41 4

TREND: Do you support or oppose requiring background checks for all gun buyers?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Sup Opp DK/NA
Jun 15, 2022 93 6 1
Jun 24, 2021 90 8 1
Sep 11, 2019 89 8 3
May 31, 2018 93 6 2
Apr 19, 2018 94 5 1

TREND: Do you support or oppose a nationwide ban on the sale of assault weapons?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Sup Opp DK/NA
Jun 15, 2022 47 49 4
Jun 24, 2021 44 52 4
Sep 11, 2019 50 43 7
May 31, 2018 50 44 5
Apr 19, 2018 53 42 5

TREND: Do you think that stricter gun laws would help to decrease the number of mass
shootings, or don't you think so?

REGISTERED VOTERS....

Yes/

Help No DK/NA
Jun 15, 2022 51 47 1
Jun 24, 2021 42 56 2

Sep 11, 2019 45 50 5



